16-8-6 REC 10-	-20-2009			
1 18 8 18 1		Patent and Trudemark Offic		
to the Honorable Commissionar of Patents as	3577825	riginal documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	**** ** * ******** ********************	of receiving party(ies):		
Sesh Kumar, Supra Manohar, Sriram Somanchi and Vijay Ananth	Name: Emantras, Inc.  Street Address: 42680 Christy Street  City: Fremont State: California Zip: 94538			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
[ ]Yes [X]No	Additional name(s	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other				
Execution Date: October 3, 2006, October 3, 2006, October 3, 2006, October 3, 2006				
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  1 545,969  Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No		Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Raj Abhyanker, LLP	7 Total foo (37 (	CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Address:				
Raj Abhyanker, LLP c/o Intellevate	[ ]Enclos	sed rized to be charged to deposit account.		
P.O. Box 52050	3. *	horized to be charged to credit card.		
Minneapolis, MN 55402				
-	E THIS SPACE			

Raj V. Abhyanker / Reg. No. 45, 474

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 023405 FRAME: 0407**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Seshukumar Sareday, residing at 6545 Leyland Park Drive, San Jose, CA 95120, and Supra Manohar, residing at 5162 Harwood Rd, San Jose, CA 95124, and Sriram Somanchi, residing at 4117 Stevenson Blvd, Apt 225, Fremont, CA 94538, and Vijay Ananth, residing at Suprabath Apartments, F-2, Block-2, Door Number - 14, Plot Number - 341 A, 6Th Main Road, Velachery, Chennai 42, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith, which is entitled ONLINE DELIVERY PLATFORM AND METHOD OF LEGACY WORKS OF AUTHORSHIP:

AND WHEREAS, <u>Emantras</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>California</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>42680 Christy Street</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>California 94538</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 023405 FRAME: 0408 Contraction (ICC) County Serial Principles (the Assigned Princip Date : when the County (ICC) Princip County (ICC)

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, describe and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affiliavins, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Audignos. Its successors and representatives all facis known to us relating to said improvements and the history species and will result in all logal proceedings and generally do all things which may be recessing or desirable more affectually to scoure to said vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and interest in and advantages hereby sold assigned and conveyed or intended so to be

AND furthermore, we coverant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant minigage, licinate or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by an and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

				Seshukumar Sareday
N T	ESTIM	iew yac	ERIOF there	berremen serious band the 3 day of a Disher 200
				berrematic serious based their day of the beautiful 2000
ini'n	PRITNA	NV WH		Superi Manolant  Superi
				Séigen Somenchi
D¥ T	estim	HW YM	ENSOF, Flave	herenow set my hand this 3rd day of October 200
	:			Vijey Anseth

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023405 FRAME: 0409** 

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

**RECORDED: 10/08/2009** 

11545969

date: 10-13-2009

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Source	Annotatio	PackageID
				n	
10-08-2009	R3.73B	3	EFSW		US 115459690HP1

PATENT

| REEL: 023405 FRAME: 0410